MA / 2 .1 2707	
	0 - 2007  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
DENARY DE	
1 (23.5) 11.11	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tr. 1032	10420 rents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Teruyuki Higuchi	Name: NEC Corporation
Additional council of acquisiting early (see) attached 2 Vac V No.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	7-1, Shiba 5-chome
Execution Date(s): April 20, 2007	Minato-ku
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Tokyo
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: JAPAN Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es)
Other	attached?
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/741,320  Additional numbers attached?	This document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  Yes X No
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Steven I. Weisburd DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: K2635.0088 Street Address: 1177 Avenue of the Americas 41st Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  X Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: New York	8. Payment Information
State: NY Zip: 10036-2714	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1001
Phone Number: (212) 277-6544  Fax Number: (212) 277-6501	Expiration Date 01/11 b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:WeisburdS@dicksteinshapiro.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature . Allee	May 23, 2007
Signature Michael J. Scheer - 34,425	Date Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

9578578887 5358851 888888884 11 413E8

.9.20 U

NO. 5476. P. 7/744711 07US FP159 4

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS	ENT_	FILE NO
EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.		2 7
WHEREAS, I (We), Teruyuki F	lIGUCHI	
112222223, 2 (110);	as assignor(s)	), have invented certain improvements is
IMAGE READING APPARATUS	FOR FEATU	RE IMAGE OF LIVE BODY
executed by me (us) of even date here	with; and	r United States Letters Patent has been
WHEREAS, NEC Corporation	of 7-1, Shiba 5-	-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan nd interest in and to said invention and
as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all any Patent that may be granted theref	right, title ar	nd interest in and to said invention and
hereby sell, assign and set over to said	assignee the in and to said tinuation, sub r in the Units e filing of said	invention and the aforesaid application ostitute or reissue applications and ed States and all other countries, d application, and all rights for past
requested to issue all patents on said is herein, as assignee of the entire interes and my (our) legal representatives, he further remuneration, to execute and applications for Patent on said invention assigns, to communicate to said assign undersigned respecting said invention or other legal proceedings in which are involved, to sign all lawful papers, mannecessary to assist assignee, its success	nventions or st therein; and assign deliver all divons and all as nee or its repres, whenever ray of said appke all rightful ors, assigns as and all othe	resulting therefrom to said assignee d the undersigned for myself (ourselves) as do hereby agree and covenant without visional, continuation, reissue and other assignments thereof to said assignee or its resentatives all facts known to the requested, to testify in any interferences
requested to issue all patents on said in herein, as assignee of the entire interestand my (our) legal representatives, he further remuneration, to execute and applications for Patent on said invention assigns, to communicate to said assign undersigned respecting said invention or other legal proceedings in which are involved, to sign all lawful papers, mannecessary to assist assignee, its success for said invention in the United States	nventions or st therein; and assign deliver all divons and all as nee or its reproperty of said app ke all rightful fors, assigns as and all othes aid assignee.	resulting therefrom to said assignee of the undersigned for myself (ourselves) as do hereby agree and covenant without visional, continuation, reissue and other ssignments thereof to said assignee or its resentatives all facts known to the requested, to testify in any interferences olications or patents may become to oaths, and to do generally everything and nominees to obtain patent protections or countries, the expenses incident to said
requested to issue all patents on said in herein, as assignee of the entire interest and my (our) legal representatives, herefurther remuneration, to execute and applications for Patent on said invention assigns, to communicate to said assign undersigned respecting said invention or other legal proceedings in which are involved, to sign all lawful papers, mannecessary to assist assignee, its success for said invention in the United States applications to be borne and paid by said inventions.	nventions or st therein; and assign deliver all divons and all as nee or its reproperty of said app ke all rightful fors, assigns as and all othes aid assignee.	resulting therefrom to said assignee of the undersigned for myself (ourselves) as do hereby agree and covenant without visional, continuation, reissue and other esignments thereof to said assignee or its resentatives all facts known to the requested, to testify in any interferences olications or patents may become loaths, and to do generally everything and nominees to obtain patent protection
requested to issue all patents on said in herein, as assignce of the entire interest and my (our) legal representatives, he further remuneration, to execute and applications for Patent on said invention assigns, to communicate to said assign undersigned respecting said invention or other legal proceedings in which are involved, to sign all lawful papers, main necessary to assist assignee, its success for said invention in the United States applications to be borne and paid by a Date:  April 20, 2007	nventions or st therein; and assign deliver all divons and all as nee or its reproperty of said app ke all rightful fors, assigns as and all othes aid assignee.	resulting therefrom to said assignee of the undersigned for myself (ourselves) as do hereby agree and covenant without visional, continuation, reissue and other ssignments thereof to said assignee or its resentatives all facts known to the requested, to testify in any interferences olications or patents may become a loaths, and to do generally everything and nominees to obtain patent protections or countries, the expenses incident to said
requested to issue all patents on said is herein, as assignee of the entire interes and my (our) legal representatives, he further remuneration, to execute and applications for Patent on said invention assigns, to communicate to said assign undersigned respecting said invention or other legal proceedings in which are involved, to sign all lawful papers, man necessary to assist assignee, its success for said invention in the United States applications to be borne and paid by so Date:  April 20, 2007	nventions or st therein; and assign deliver all divons and all as nee or its reproperty of said app ke all rightful fors, assigns as and all othes aid assignee.	resulting therefrom to said assignee of the undersigned for myself (ourselves) as do hereby agree and covenant without visional, continuation, reissue and other ssignments thereof to said assignee or its resentatives all facts known to the requested, to testify in any interferences olications or patents may become to oaths, and to do generally everything and nominees to obtain patent protections or countries, the expenses incident to said
requested to issue all patents on said is herein, as assignee of the entire interes and my (our) legal representatives, he further remuneration, to execute and applications for Patent on said invention assigns, to communicate to said assign undersigned respecting said invention or other legal proceedings in which are involved, to sign all lawful papers, manacessary to assist assignee, its success for said invention in the United States applications to be borne and paid by a Date:  April 20, 2007  Date:	nventions or st therein; and assign deliver all divons and all as nee or its reproperty of said app ke all rightful fors, assigns as and all othes aid assignee.	resulting therefrom to said assignee of the undersigned for myself (ourselves) as do hereby agree and covenant without visional, continuation, reissue and other ssignments thereof to said assignee or its resentatives all facts known to the requested, to testify in any interferences olications or patents may become a loaths, and to do generally everything and nominees to obtain patent protections or countries, the expenses incident to said
requested to issue all patents on said is herein, as assignce of the entire interes and my (our) legal representatives, he further remuneration, to execute and applications for Patent on said invention assigns, to communicate to said assign undersigned respecting said invention or other legal proceedings in which are involved, to sign all lawful papers, man necessary to assist assignee, its success for said invention in the United States applications to be borne and paid by a Date:  Date:  Date:  Date:  Date:  Date:	nventions or st therein; and assign deliver all divons and all as nee or its reproperty of said app ke all rightful fors, assigns as and all othes aid assignee.	resulting therefrom to said assignee of the undersigned for myself (ourselves) as do hereby agree and covenant without visional, continuation, reissue and other signments thereof to said assignee or its resentatives all facts known to the requested, to testify in any interferences elications or patents may become a loaths, and to do generally everything and nominees to obtain patent protections or countries, the expenses incident to said.  Teruyuki HIGUCI
requested to issue all patents on said in herein, as assignce of the entire interest and my (our) legal representatives, he further remuneration, to execute and applications for Patent on said invention assigns, to communicate to said assign undersigned respecting said invention or other legal proceedings in which are involved, to sign all lawful papers, man necessary to assist assignee, its success for said invention in the United States applications to be borne and paid by a Date:  Date:  Date:  Date:	nventions or st therein; and assign deliver all divons and all as nee or its reproperty of said app ke all rightful fors, assigns as and all othes aid assignee.	resulting therefrom to said assignee of the undersigned for myself (ourselves) as do hereby agree and covenant without visional, continuation, reissue and other esignments thereof to said assignee or its resentatives all facts known to the requested, to testify in any interferences elications or patents may become a loaths, and to do generally everything and nominees to obtain patent protections or countries, the expenses incident to said.  Teruyuki HIGUCI

LEGALIZATION RECOMMENDED

**RECORDED: 05/24/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 019371 FRAME: 0425